501866600

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC	03/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pregis Holding II Corporation	
Street Address:	1650 Lake Cook Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

Name:	Pregis Corporation	
Street Address:	1650 Lake Cook Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

Name:	Pregis Innovative Packaging Inc.	
Street Address:	650 Lake Cook Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Deerfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60015	

Name:	Pregis IntelliPack Corp.	
Street Address:	0838 E. Marshall St.	
Internal Address:	Suite 142/148	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	

PATENT "

REEL: 027930 FRAME: 0392

Postal Code: 74116

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 73

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12824932
Application Number:	12466528
Application Number:	11867452
Application Number:	12869498
Application Number:	12550294
Patent Number:	7213383
Application Number:	12550315
Application Number:	11920270
Patent Number:	6932134
Patent Number:	7347911
Patent Number:	D513058
Application Number:	12436503
Patent Number:	7552847
Patent Number:	7490737
Patent Number:	7182221
Patent Number:	7211169
Patent Number:	7735685
Patent Number:	7341632
Patent Number:	7222753
Application Number:	12550322
Application Number:	12550306
Patent Number:	7386969
Application Number:	11979828
Patent Number:	7331542
Patent Number:	7862870
Application Number:	12982598
Patent Number:	6114025
Patent Number:	6069183
Patent Number:	6225363
Application Number:	12907962
Application Number:	10591769
<u> </u>	PATENT

REEL: 027930 FRAME: 0393

Application Number:	11858550
Application Number:	12249673
Application Number:	12496272
Application Number:	11497667
Patent Number:	5952076
Patent Number:	5968630
Patent Number:	6607803
Patent Number:	RE38745
Patent Number:	7047705
Patent Number:	7578333
Application Number:	12546472
Patent Number:	6789376
Application Number:	10940590
Patent Number:	5895614
Patent Number:	7156260
Patent Number:	7610113
Patent Number:	5993706
Application Number:	12986022
Application Number:	12533776
Application Number:	12826070
Application Number:	12816166
Application Number:	12911623
Patent Number:	6716379
Patent Number:	7201958
Patent Number:	7173069
Patent Number:	7045556
Patent Number:	5698144
Patent Number:	5849226
Patent Number:	5905098
Application Number:	12550277
Application Number:	11581219
Patent Number:	5817705
Application Number:	12202928
Patent Number:	7485358
Patent Number:	7744519
r	PATENT

	₇₇₇₁₃₃₈
	1111000
Application Number:	12945006
Patent Number:	5225451
Patent Number:	5290822
Application Number:	12550330
Patent Number:	7367171
Application Number:	12550326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)859-4000 Phone: 2128598000

Email: jason.greenberg@friedfrank.com, henry.lebowitz@friedfrank.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jason L. Greenberg Address Line 1: One New York Plaza Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004-1980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31611-28 (GREENBERG)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason L. Greenberg		

Total Attachments: 18

source=Release of Patents#page1.tif source=Release of Patents#page2.tif source=Release of Patents#page3.tif source=Release of Patents#page4.tif source=Release of Patents#page5.tif source=Release of Patents#page6.tif source=Release of Patents#page7.tif source=Release of Patents#page8.tif source=Release of Patents#page9.tif source=Release of Patents#page10.tif source=Release of Patents#page11.tif source=Release of Patents#page12.tif

source=Release of Patents#page14.tif source=Release of Patents#page15.tif

source=Release of Patents#page13.tif

source=Release of Patents#page16.tif

source=Release of Patents#page17.tif

source=Release of Patents#page18.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of March 23, 2012 and made by WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 150 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2200, Chicago, IL 60606 (the "Agent") to PREGIS HOLDING II CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, PREGIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING INC., A Delaware corporation and PREGIS INTELLIPACK CORP. (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of March 23, 2011, made by the Grantors in favor of the Agent (the "Patent Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantors to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Patents (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 2011, at Reel 026010 and Frame 0305; and

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate and release the Patent Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Patents," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the patents listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Agent in the Patents.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: Sarry Feller Title: Vice-President

Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement

Schedule A

Patent Registrations/Applications

G	Trijet .	, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,	D-44-#	G	Owner of	
Country	Title Films for Inflatable	Application # 2006244506	Patent #	Status	Record	Legal Owner
Australia	Cushion	2006244506		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Belgium	Dispenser Mixing Module and Method of Assembling and Using Same		1,624,997	Patented	*Intellipack	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
Belgium	Methods for rapid purging of blowing agents from foamed polymer products	9030520.2	393,874	Patented	**Astro Valcour Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Belgium	A foamable composition using high density polyethylene	99915296	1,073,691	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Belgium	Method and machine for the manufacture of air pillows	99949135.0	1,214,189	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Belgium	Subfloor	2000/0823		Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Canada	Honeycomb roll spacer	2,153,225	2,153,225	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Canada	Films for inflatable cushions	2,606,075		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
China	Films for inflatable cushion	200680015520.3		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
China	Inflation and sealing device with disengagement mechanism	200880118922.5		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
China	System and method for crumpling paper substrates	200980104674.3		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Cyprus	A foamable composition using high density polyethylene	99915296	1,073,691	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

					Owner of	
Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Record	Legal Owner
Europe	Dispenser mixing module and method	4751687.7		Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
Europe	Foam Dispensing Apparatus with Pumping and Line heater System	4751745.3		Patented	*Intellipack, Inc.	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
Europe	Operational control system and a system providing for remote Monitoring of a Manufacturing Device	4751746.1	1,636,658	Patented	*Intellipack, Inc.	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
Europe	Dispensing System with Mixing Module	4760936.7	1,644,169	Pending	*Intellipack, Inc.	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
Europe	Hand held dispenser	5725503.6		Pending	*Intellipack, Inc.	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
Europe	Films for inflatable cushion	6752155.9		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Inflation nozzle with valve-locatin	7799960.5		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Inflation and sealing device for inflatable air cushions	7814904.4		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	System and method for crumpling paper substrates	7838258.7		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Automated air- pillow dispenser	7843706.8		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Single sheet feed and crumpling apparatus	8828273.6		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Inflation and sealing device with disengagement mechanism	8836965.7		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Inflation and sealing device with rotary cutter	9164319.7		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Owner of Record	Legal Owner
Europe	System and method for crumpling paper substrates	9701427.8		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Films for inflatable cushion	6752155.9		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Inflation nozzle with valve-locating probe and pulsating air supply	7799960.5		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Inflation and sealing device for inflatable air cushions	7814904.4		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	System and method for crumpling paper substrates	7838258.7		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Automated air- pillow dispenser	7843706.8		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Single sheet feed and crumpling apparatus	8828273.6		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Inflation and sealing device with disengagement mechanism	8836965.7		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Inflation and sealing device with rotary cutter	9164319.7		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	System and method for crumpling paper substrates	9701427.8		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	A foamable composition using high density polyethylene	99915296	1,073,691	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Method and machine for the manufacture of air pillows	99949135.0	1,214,189	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Europe	Films for Inflatable Cushion	06752155.9		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

					Owner of	
Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Record	Legal Owner
European Union	Hand held dispenser (design)	000225149	000225149- 0001	Patented	*Intellipack, Inc.	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
France	Dispenser Mixing Module and Method of Assembling and Using Same		1,624,997	Patented	*Intellipack	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
France	Foam-in-Bag Dispensing System Assembly with Film Feed and Bag Formation System	4751690.1	1,625,003	Patented	*Intellipack, Inc.	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
France	Operational Control System and a System Providing for Remote Monitoring of a Manufacturing Device		1,636,658	Patented	*Intellipack, Inc.	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
France	Dispensing System with Mixing Module	4760936.7	1,644,169	Patented	*Intellipack, Inc.	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
France	Methods for rapid purging of blowing agents from foamed polymer products	9030520.2	393,874	Pending	**Astro- Valcour Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
France	Ultra low density polyolefin foam, foamable polyolefin compositions and process for making same	93401726	585,148	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
France	A foamable composition using high density polyethylene	99915296	1,073,691	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
France	Method and machine for the manufacture of air pillows	99949135.0	1,214,189	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Germany	Prestressed Honeycomb, Method and Apparatus Therefor	94919256.1	69429863.8	To be abandoned	*Pactiv Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Germany	A foamable composition using high density polyethylene	99915296	1,073,691	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

					Owner of	
Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Record	Legal Owner
Germany	Operational Control System and a System Providing for Remote Monitoring of a Manufacturing Device	04751746.1	1,636,658	Patented	*Intellipack, Inc.	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
Great Britain	Dispenser Mixing Module and Method of Assembling and Using Same		1,624,997	Patented	*Intellipack	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
Great Britain	Foam-in-Bag Dispensing System Assembly with Film Feed and Bag Formation System	4751690.1	1,625,003	Patented	*Intellipack, Inc.	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
Great Britain	Operational Control System and a System and a System Providing for Remote Monitoring of a manufacturing Device		1,636,658	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
Great Britain	Ultra low density polyolefin foam, foamable polyolefin compositions and process for making same	93401726	585,148	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Great Britain	A foamable composition using high density polyethylene	99915296.0	1,073,691	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Great Britain	Method and machine for the manufacture of air pillows	99949135.0	1,214,189	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Ireland	Dispenser Mixing Module and Method of Assembling and Using Same		1,624,997	Patented	*Intellipack	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
Ireland	Method and machine for the manufacture of air pillows	99949135.0	1,214,189	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Italy	Dispenser Mixing Module and Method of Assembling and Using Same		1,624,997	Patented	*Intellipack	Pregis Intellipack Corporation

					Owner of	
Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Record	Legal Owner
Italy	Methods for rapid purging of blowing agents from foamed polymer products	9030520.2	393,874	Patented	**Astro- Valcour Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Italy	Ultra low density polyolefin foam, foamable polyolefin compositions and process for making same	93401726	585,148	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Japan	Films for inflatable cushion	2008-510159		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Mexico	Polymer foam plank with densified skin, method and apparatus for producing a densified skin on a foam plank	PA/a/2001/00996 8	249,928	Pending	*Pactiv Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Mexico	Compatilizer agent for carbon dioxide- blown polyolefinic foams	PA/a/1998/00276 5	212,056	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packaging Inc	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Mexico	A short time frame process for producing extruded closed cell low density propylene polymer foams	PA/a/1998/00481 3	202,353	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packaging Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Mexico	Polymer foam plank with densified skin, method and apparatus for producing a densified skin on a foam plank	PA/a/2001/00996 8	249,928	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Mexico	Microcellular foam plank	PA/a/2003/00047 8	244,910	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Mexico	Polyolefin foams made with isopentane-based blowing agents	PA/a/2005/00003 0	248,478	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Mexico	Plurality of bags and method of making the same	PA/a/2005/00126 1		Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

4	and a		.	G:	Owner of	1
Country Netherland	Title Operational Control	Application #	Patent # 1,636,658	Status Patented	*Intellipack,	Legal Owner Pregis
	System and a System Providing for Remote Monitoring of a Manufacturing Device		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Inc.	Intellipack Corporation
PCT	Pad Formation Method, Assembly and Pad Produced Thereby	PCT/2009/05246 8		Published	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation .
PCT	Flexible dunnage handler	PCT/US2010/046 906		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
PCT	Crumpling mechanism for creating dunnage	PCT/US2010/046 990		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
PCT	Dunnage device and handler disengagement	PCT/US2010/047 040		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
PCT	Vertically arranged dunnage apparatus	PCT/US2010/047 048		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
PCT	Dunnage apparatus with pivoting sheet supply	PCT/US2010/047 049		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
PCT	Reconfigurable dunnage handler	PCT/US2010/047 050		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
PCT	Variable dunnage accumulator	PCT/US2010/047 053		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
PCT	Crumpling mechanism for creating dunnage	PCT/US2010/047 055		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
PCT	Panel structure with scored and folded facing	PCT/US2010/059 498		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
PCT	Pallet structure with protective shell	PCT/US2010/059 539		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

^					Owner of	
Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Record	Legal Owner
PCT	Packaging pillow device with upstream components	PCT/US2011/020 401		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Republic of Korea	Inflation and sealing device with disengagement mechanism	10-2010-7010324		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
Switzerland	Dispenser Mixing Module and Method of Assembling and Using Same		1,624,997	Patented	*Intellipack	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
US	Method for producing foamed, molded thermoplastic articles	07/689,533	5,202,069	Patented	*Tenneco Protective Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Ultra low density polyolefin foam, foamable polyolefin compositions and process for making same	07/935,783	5,225,451	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Method and apparatus for manufacturing articles employing folded honeycomb panels	08/012,148	5,466,211	Patented	Hexacomb Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Apparatus for producing foamed, molded thermoplastic articles and articles produced thereby	08/019,825	5,246,976	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Ultra low density polyolefin foam, foamable polyolefin compositions and process for making same	08/079,383	5,290,822	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Apparatus for producing foamed, molded thermoplastic articles and articles produced thereby	08/082,479	5,348,458	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Owner of Record	Legal Owner
US	Process for producing low density polethylenic foam with atmospheric gases and polyglyols or polygycol ethers	08/694,298	5,698,144	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Method of forming a microcellular foam plank	08/699,738	5,895,614	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Apparatus and method for crushing a honey comb panel	08/715,575	5,913,766	Patented	Hexacomb Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Short time frame process for producing extruded closed cell low density propylene polymer foams	08/746,825	5,817,705	Patented	Pactiv Protection Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Honeycomb protector with impact resistant corner	08/773,658	5,950,835	Patented	Hexacomb Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Laminate film-foam flooring composition	08/798,632	5,952,076	Patented	Pactiv Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Process for producing low density polethylenic foam with atmospheric gases and polyglyols or polygycol ethers	08/828,500	5,849,226	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Laminate film-foam flooring composition	08/850,508	5,968,630	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Oxygenated hydrocarbon compatibilizing agent for carbon dioxide-blown polyolefinic foams	08/874,572	5,993,706	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Foamable composition using high density polyethylene	09/056,401	6,069,183	Patented	Pactiv Protective Packaging, Inc.*	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Foam and film/foam laminates using linear low density polyethylene	09/094,884	6,114,025	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

•	TP2AL_	A	Dotant #	Status	Owner of Record	Local Owner
Country US	Title Multilayered sheet, process for the	Application # 09/142,975	Patent # 6,127,043	Patented	Sengewald Verpackungen	Legal Owner Pregis Innovative
	process for the production thereof and use thereof				GMBH	Packaging, Inc.
US	Process for producing low density polyethylenic foam with atmospheric gases and polyglycols or polygycol ethers	09/184,601	5,905,098	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Dispenser unit, process for manufacturing the same and its use	09/185,471	6,127,009	Patented	Sengewald Verpackungen GMBH	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Laminate film-foam flooring composition	09/405,611	6,607,803	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Foamable composition using high density polyethylene	09/481,260	6,225,363	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Polymer foam plank with densified skin, method and apparatus for producing a densified skin on a foam plank	09/497,348	6,716,379	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Laminate film-foam flooring composition	09/952,913	RE38,745	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovatice Packaging, Inc.
US	Method and machine for the manufacture of air pillows	10/088,095	6,789,376	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Polyolefin foams made with isopentane-based blowing agents	10/188,263	7,045,556	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Devices and methods for manufacturing packaging materials	10/360,390	6,932,134	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Subfloor	10/380,664	7,485,358	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Owner of Record	Legal Owner
US	Hand held dispenser	10/591,769		Pending	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
US	Bag Forming System Edge Seal	10/623,100	7,213,383	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation.
US	Dispenser Mixing Module Design and Method of Assembling and using Same	10/623,716	7,552,847	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
US	Exterior Configuration of a Foam-in-Bag Dispenser Assembly	10/623,720	7,386,969	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation .
US	Dispensing System and Method of Manufacturing and using Same with a Dispenser Tip Management	10/623,858	7,182,221	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation .
US	Film Unwind System with Hinged Spindle and Electronic Control of Web Tension	10/623,868	7,331,542	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation.
US	Laminate film-foam flooring composition	10/642,938	7,047,705	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Mixing Module Drive Mechanism and Dispensing System with Same	10/717,989	7,156,260	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation .
US	Dispensing System with Mixing Module Mount and Method of Using Same	10/717,998	7,222,753	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation .
US	Polyolefin foams and methods of making the same	10/728,062	7,173,069	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Polymer foam plank with densified skin, method and apparatus for producing a densified skin on a foam plank	10/770,958	7,201,958	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Owner of Record	Legal Owner
US	Dispensing System with End Sealer Assembly and Method of Manufacturing and Using Same	10/766,453	7,211,169	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation .
U.S.	Dispensing System with means for easy a Access of Dispenser Compenents and Method of Using Same	10/717,997	7,341,632	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
US	Dispensing System with in Line Chemical Pump System	10/798,897	7,735,685	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation.
US	Dispensing System and Chemical Flow Heating Means for Use Therein	10/835,588	7,490,737	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation.
US	Operational control system abd a system providing for remote monitoring of a manufacturing device	10/841,821	7,610,113	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
US	Method and machine for the manufacture of air pillows	10/940,590		Published	Pregis Corporation and Ambassador Packaging, Limited	Pregis Corporation and Ambassador Packaging, Limited
US	Films for inflatable cushion	11/123,090	7,862,870	Patented	*Pactiv Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Devices and methods for manufacturing packaging materials	11/149,380	7,347,911	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Machine and methods for the manufacture of air-filled cushions	11/185,927	7,578,333	Patented	Pregis Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Venting System for Use with a Foam-in- Bag Dispensing System	11/333,538	7,367,171	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation .
US	Inflation nozzle with valve-locating probe and pulsating air supply	11/497,667		Published	Pregis Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

					Owner of	
Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Record	Legal Owner
US	Sealing Device	11/581,219		Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
US	System and method for crumpling paper substrates	11/811,862	7,744,519	Patented	Pregis Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Inflation and sealing device for inflatable air cushions	11/858,550		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Automated air- pillow dispenser	11/867,452		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Despensing System with Material SPI	11/920,270		Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation.
US	Film unwind system with hinged spin	11/979,828		Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
US	System and method for crumpling paper substrates	12/008,166	7,771,338	Patented	Pregis Corporation	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Single sheet feed and crumpling apparatus	12/202,928		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Inflation and sealing device with disengagement mechanism	12/249,673		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Dispenser Mixing module Design	12/436,503		Published	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Preigs Intellipack Corporation
US	Automated air pillow dispenser	12/466,528		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Inflation and sealing device with rotary cutter	12/496,272		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Pad Formation Method, Assembly and Pad Produced Thereby	12/533,776		Published	*Intellipack, Inc.	Pregis Intellipack Corporation .
US	Machine and methods for the manufacture of air- filled cushions	12/546,472		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Owner of Record	Legal Owner
US	Reconfigurable dunnage handler	12/550,277		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Crumpling mechanism for creating dunnage	12/550,294		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Dunnage device and handler disengagement	12/550,306		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Crumpling mechanism for creating dunnage	12/550,315		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Dunnage apparatus with pivoting sheet supply	12/550,322		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Vertically arranged dunnage apparatus	12/550,326		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Variable dunnage accumulator	12/550,330		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Airflow pad	12/794,387		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Panel structure with scored and folded facing	12/816,166		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Apparatus for crumpling paper substrates	12/824,932		Published	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Pallet structure with protective shell	12/826,070		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Center-fed dunnage system	12/869,498		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Fire-resistant print board	12/873,767		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

C4	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Owner of Record	Legal Owner
Country US	Formable protector	12/907,962	ratent #	Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Partable roll label	12/911,623		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Tear-propagation resistant envelope	12/945,006		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Films for inflatable cushion	12/982,598		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Packaging pillow device with upstream components	12/986,022		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
US	Dispenser	29/201,252	D513058	Patented	Pregis Intellipack Corporation	Pregis Intellipack Corporation
US	Center-fed dunnage guide	61/426,920		Pending	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
United Kingdom	Foamable composition using high density polyethylene	1901955.3	1,159,339	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
United Kingdom	Microcellular foam plank	9803387.1	2,319,985	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
United Kingdom	Microcellular foam plank	96930530.9	846,035	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
United Kingdom	Compatibilizer for carbon-dioxide-blown polyolefinic foams	97935320.8	859,695	Patented	*Tenneco Protective Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
United Kingdom	A short time frame process for producing extruded closed cell low density propylene polymer foams	97936429.6	880,556	Patented	*Pactiv Protective Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.
United Kingdom	A foamable composition using high density polyethylene	99915296	1,073,691	Patented	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.	Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

Country	Title	Application #	Patent #	Status	Owner of Record	Legal Owner
United	Foam and film/foam	99917427.9	1,088,022	Patented	Pregis	Pregis
Kingdom	laminates using				Innovative	Innovative
	linear low density				Packaging,	Packaging, Inc.
	polyethylene				Inc.	

RECORDED: 03/26/2012